6/27/2023 Schools..... 4.00 - 5.00   5,095,000   4,755,000 2038
6/27/2024 Schools..... 4.00 - 5.00   7,040,000   7,040,000 2039

 $   37,588,000  $   25,235,000

 Total .....  $110,285,000  $   71,290,000

Short-Term Debt: Notes Principal
Original Outstanding Date of

Date of Issue Purpose Rate % Issue Amount as of 6/27/24 Maturity

Schools
6/27/2024 Schools ..... 4.50  $   1,360,000  $   1,360,000 6/26/2025

 Total .....  $   1,360,000  $   1,360,000

40

Other Long-Term Commitments: Operating Leases

Fiscal Year June 30: Principal Interest
2024 68,924$   519$
2025 54,738   242
2026 18,523   30
Total lease payments.....  $   142,185  $   791

COMBINED SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM DEBT THROUGH MATURITY
As of June 27, 2024

(Pro Forma)

The Bonds
Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt (This Issue) All Issues
Year Payments Payments Service (1) Principal Total Principal (1)
2024  $   6,815,000  $   2,032,686  $   8,847,686  $   -  $   6,815,000
2025   5,835,000   1,798,127   7,633,127   590,000   6,425,000
2026   5,200,000   1,579,122   6,779,122   590,000   5,790,000
2027   5,155,000   1,385,265   6,540,265   590,000   5,745,000
2028   4,830,000   1,205,308   6,035,308   590,000   5,420,000
2029   4,560,000   1,075,089   5,635,089   590,000   5,150,000
2030   4,555,000   946,343   5,501,343   590,000   5,145,000
2031   4,550,000   832,153   5,382,153   590,000   5,140,000
2032   4,545,000   716,521   5,261,521   585,000   5,130,000
2033   4,535,000   606,298   5,141,298   585,000   5,120,000
2034   4,070,000   499,505   4,569,505   585,000   4,655,000
2035   4,065,000   399,425   4,464,425   585,000   4,650,000
2036   4,035,000   291,075   4,326,075   585,000   4,620,000
2037   2,620,000   183,325   2,803,325   585,000   3,205,000
2038   1,895,000   104,250   1,999,250   585,000   2,480,000
2039   1,280,000   48,270   1,328,270   585,000   1,865,000
2040   750,000   16,500   766,500   -   750,000

 $   69,295,000  $   13,719,262  $   83,014,262  $   8,810,000  $   78,105,000

Existing Indebtedness

(1) Does not reflect principal payments of $6,815,000 made as of June 27, 2024.

Source: Annual audit financial statements.

THE TOWN OF WINDSOR, CONNECTICUT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED ON THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL
OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

41

OVERLAPPING AND UNDERLYING INDEBTEDNESS

Metropolitan District Commission:

Windsor is a member of the Metropolitan District Commission ("MDC") along with the City of Hartford and the towns of
Bloomfield, East Hartford, Newington, Rocky Hill, West Hartford, and Wethersfield.